J1 - JOLIET POLICE DEPARTMENT

CASE REPORT

11-22-0008090-001

%

150 W Washington St
Joliet, IL 60432
(815) 724-3100

INCIDENT SUMMARY

Subject: Aggravated DUI/ DWLR

Occurred On: Sunday 6/19/2022 2:24:00 AM
Occurred Address: Western Ave / Wilcox St, JOLIET, iL
60435

Report Type: Criminal Report (Arrest Made)
Disposition: ADULT ARREST - CLEARED
Reporting Officer: MACEJAK, KENNETH 174
Assisted By:

JANICH, NICHOLAS 304

BECK, JOHN 300

Approved By:

Approved On:

Reported On: 6/19/2022 2:24:35 AM
Or Between:
Location Name:

Beat: 11C2

Juvenile Report: N - No

OFFENSE

2516 - Aggravated DUI - During Period When Driving Privileges
Revoked or Suspended as a Result of DUI/Reckless Homicide
2480 - SUSPENDED/REVOKED DRIVERS LICENSE

2461 - Operation of Uninsured Motor Vehicle

ARRESTEE

HATE BIAS COMPLETED
None Yes
None Yes
None Yes

Name: CONTRERAS, ANGEL LEADS #: DCN #:
Alias: CONTRERAS, ANGEL C,

Sex: Male Race: White oo Age: 36
Height: 5' 10" Weight: 140 Hair: Black Eye: Brown
SSN # I owN # DLN State: tllinois
Employer / School: Occupation / Grade:

Address Type Address City / State / Zip

H - Home/Residence 1400 ADA JOLIET, IL 60432

H - Home/Residence 427 Buell Ave JOLIET, IL 60435
Phone Type

Scar / Mark / Tattoo SMT Location Description

ARREST INFORMATION

Arrested for Offense # of Charges Statute
2516 - Aggravated DUI - During Period When Driving Privileges 1 625-5/11-501(d){1)(G)
Revoked or Suspended as a Result of DUI/Reckless Homicide

2480 - SUSPENDED/REVOKED DRIVERS LICENSE 625-5/6-303

2461 - Operation of Uninsured Motor Vehicle 1 625-5/3-707(a)

Armed With: Unarmed
Arrest Type: On-view

Arrest Date: 6/19/2022

Fingerprints: Yes Photos: Yes

Habitual Offender Status:

Modus Operandi:

Disposition: 87 - ARRESTED/HELD FOR PROSECUTION/RELEASED ON BOND
FBI + I SID #

Multi-Clearance: Not Applicable

Attire:

Date / Time Booked:

Released By: MACEJAK, KENNETH 174

Date / Time Released:
Bond Type: Transported to WCADF

6/21/2022 9:17:00 AM
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VICTIM

Victim Type: Society/Public LEADS #:

Victim Of: 2516 - Aggravated DUI - During Period When Driving Privileges Revoked or Suspended as a Result of DUI/Reckless
Homicide

2480 - SUSPENDED/REVOKED DRIVERS LICENSE

2461 - Operation of Uninsured Motor Vehicle

Name / Entity Name:

Individual Information

Alias:

Sex: Race: DOB: Age:
Height: Weight: Hair: Eye:

SSN #: DLN #: DLN State:
Employer/ School: Occupation / Grade:

Address Type Address City / State / Zip
Phone Type Phone #

Attire:

Injuries / Weapons

Offense Injury Injury Weapon
Offender Relationships

Offender Relationship Offense

Evidence Tag:

PROPERTY
e e ——

Owner; Recovered Date:
Property Category: AUTO UCR Type: 03
Property Type: PU - Pick-up Truck LEADS #:
Status: Towed / Impounded Count: 1
Description: Used by Arrestee Value:
Finish: Condition:
Manufacturer: HOND - HONDA Model: RGL - RIDGELINE
Serial / Vin / Hull #: 2HIYK16417H530413
Vehicle/Boat Year: 2007 Boat Name:
Body Style: Pick-up Truck Hull Shape:
Odometer: Propulsion:
Boat Length:
License Number: _
License State: lllinois Bicycle Speed:
License Exp. Date: Bicycle Wheel Size:
Color Type PR - Primary Color GRY - Gray
DRUG INFORMATION
Drug Measure: Drug Quantity:
FIREARM INFORMATION
Firearm Caliber: Barrel Length:
Firearm Color: Firearm Action:
Mag/Cylinder Capacity: Loaded:
Safety: Cocked:
Live Cartridge in Live Cartridge in
Cylinder: Chamber
Live Cartridge in Live Cartridges at Scene
Magazine
Discharged Cartridges at Discharged Cartridges in
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Scene Cylinder
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NARRATIVE

Arrested, booked, and transported to the WCADF for charges of Aggravated DUI {625 ILCS 5/11-501(D)1(G}), DUI {625 ILCS 5/11-
501A2), DWLR {625 ILCS 5/6-303), Operation of an Uninsured Mator Vehicle (625 ILCS 5/3-707A), Improper Lighting (625 ILCS 5/12-
201B), and Improper Lane Usage (625 ILCS 5/11-709A) {X2) was A/ Contreras, Angel. He is to appear at the WCCH at a TBD date and
time. At 0420 hours, Contreras made one {1} phone call, at his request, while in the JPD lockup.

Incident captured on JPD Squad #0687 dash camera and BWC.

On the above date and time, |, Officer Macejak #174 was stationary near the intersection of Jefferson Street and Raynor Avenue,
when | observed a gray 2007 Honda Ridgeline, Illinois Registration[ I V!N #2HIYK16417H530413, travel Northbound on
Raynor Avenue without any of its lights illuminated. Upon catching up to the vehicle, and while behind the Honda, | observed the
vehicle drive aver the marked lane divider of left turn lane with both the front and rear driver side tires, as it approached the
intersection of Raynor Avenue and Western Avenue. The Honda turned right, traveling Eastbound on Western Avenue after making
a wide turn. The vehicle traveled in both the Eastbound and Westbound lanes of traffic, with the center of the vehicle traveling over
the marked double yellow lane lines for several feet. | activated the emergency lights on my fully marked patrol vehicle near the
intersection of Western Avenue and Wilcox Street. When the driver of the vehicle curbed the Honda, he struck and drove up the
curb with his front passenger tire.

Upon walking up to the Honda, | requested the driver and sole occupant, later identified as A/ Contreras, Angel, to provide me with
his driver's license and valid proof of insurance. Contreras related that his driver's license was Revoked, but that he had insurance
for the vehicle. Contreras began looking for his identification and it took him several seconds to locate his lllinois State Identification
Card. During this time, | questioned about his Revoked status. He thumbed through several cards before he provided me with his ID.
When | asked Contreras if he knew why | was stopping him, he related he did not. | explained the reasons for the stop. Contreras
then asked "Am | F'ed?" | asked him what he meant, he said "I'm just being honest." While speaking to Contreras | observed his eyes
to be bloodshot and glassy, and his movements to be slow and deliberate. He appeared lethargic and had slurred speech.

Officer Janich #304 arrived on scene.

I requested Contreras to exit the Honda and he complied. After exiting the vehicle, | observed what appeared to be a small amount
of dried vomit on the back of his right pant leg. When asked about it, Contreras denied having anything on his pants, | also observed
that his collared shirt was untucked, despite the fact that he was wearing a suit jacket. | questioned Contreras where he was coming
from, and he had difficulty explaining that it was a semi-formal event at the Clarion Hotel. When | asked him how much he had to
drink, Contreras indicated that he was "“just trying to go home." When further questioned if he had any thing to drink, Contreras
stood with a long pause and refused to provide a direct answer. He indicated that he "knew every officer around town," and asked if
we could "accompany him home." Contreras was again provided with an opportunity to locate his proof of insurance.

Upon running Contreras' information through a LEADS inquiry, he returned with a Revoked Illinois Driver's License. His driver's
license was Revoked on 02/06/2016 for 6-206A6. Upon reviewing his driver's abstract, | observed that he had a DUI conviction in the
state of Indiana, which caused the Revocation.

When | returned to speak with Contreras, | observed that he and Officer Janich were reviewing something on Contreras' cell phone.
Officer Janich advised that the document Contreras was displaying was only a notification of payment of insurance and not a proof
of insurance. He was then provided a further period of time to locate the proof. When | again questioned Contreras how much he
had to drink tonight, he related "Four drinks, at the end of the night, and | shouldn't of had that." "Literally at the end, end... |
shouldn't have drank, | should have gone home.” When | asked him if he should be driving while Revoked for DUI, and after having
had a few drinks, he related "I know, I'm asking for the biggest favor." While speaking to Contreras, he repeatediy inched closer to
me, and | had to back up multiple times. | offered Contreras to perform SFSTs several times, and he refused to provide an answer.
He pleaded with me multiple times to allow him to go home, or to follow him home.

At 0242 hours Contreras was placed into custody for DUI. He was put into double locked handcuffs, which were checked for proper
fit, and placed into the rear of my patrol vehicle. While seated in the back of my patrol vehicle, | observed Contreras to have the
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strong odor of an alcoholic beverage on his breath. Contreras was transported to the Joliet Police Department lockup in order to be
booked and processed.

The Honda was towed and impounded by Rendels Towing. The vehicle was later placed on seizure hold, LEADS #V22E3649. A Will
County Seizure Notice was completed listing the Honda.

Contreras' 20 minute observation period began at 0305 hours, and he was read the Warning to Motorist while in the JPD lockup at
0306 hours. At 0326 hours, Contreras' observation period ended. He refused to provide a breath sample. Officer Beck #300
documented the refusal. At 0334 hours, Contreras was advised of his Miranda Rights, and he signed a Miranda Warning Form
indicating that he understood them. Upon being questioned, he verbally admitted that he consumed four (4) Miller Lite beers
between approximately 1600 hours and 0000 hours. Contreras related that at approximately 2200 hours he took his acid reflux
medication. When asked if he was supposed to be drinking while on the medication, he advised that he was not. Contreras then
advised that the combination of alcoholic beverages and the medication cause “fogginess" and "impairment."

Lt. Prochaska #32 approved Felony charges of Aggravated DUI {625 ILCS 5/11-501(D)1{G)} and Driving While License Revoked (625
ILCS 5/6-303).

Contreras was issued the following State IVC Traffic Citations:

-improper Lighting 625 ILCS 5/12-2018 #118400855
-Improper Lane Usage 625 ILCS 5/11-709A #118400856
-improper Lane Usage 625 ILCS 5/11-709A #118400857
-DuUl-Alcohol 625 ILCS 5/11-501{A)2 #118400858
-Driving While License Revoked 625 ILCS 5/6-303 #118400859
-Operation of an Uninsured Motor Vehicle 625 ILCS 5/3-707A #118400860

He was booked and provided with copies of his citations, Warning to Motorist, Illinois Sworn Report, and tow paperwork.
Contreras was booked and transported to the WCADF. A copy of the Will County Seizure Notice was placed into his property.
The above action was taken.

Nothing further to report a this time.
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ARREST AND BOOKING FORM

Reporting Agency Supplemental/Related Reports Incident #
JOLIET POLICE DEPARTMENT J1-22-0008090
Zone Twp Date  Time of Arrest Agency Booking #
1122 -1122 6/19/2022 2:42:00 AM
" O ® Felony 0 Misdemeanor 0 COrdViol o Other: Document Control #
Adult tuv Approval By Prochaska 32
Code Sio g
Location of Arrest City State FBI #
Western Ave / Wilcox St JOLIET IL
Name (Last, First, Middle) Ss# DLN# State
CONTRERAS, ANGEL I | iilinois
Address City State Zip
427 Buell Ave JOLIET, IL 60435
Trne_ Sex Race Date of Age Hgt wWet Hair Eyes
Work Male White E 36 5'10" 140 Black 8rown
Complexion Build o Marks Describe Photo Taken  Prints
M - Medium a Sears & C]
o Tattoos

Place of Birth AKA Alias DOB Advised of Rights
IL - Jllinois CONTRERAS, ANGEL+ @Yes 0 No Time: 3:34:00 AM
Place of Emiloiment/‘School 0& By: MACEJAK, KENNETH 174
Injury at Arrest Code Treated At/By: Sober Been Drinking Intoxicated Drugs

] L a i
Arrest With Gang Affiliation Code
Special Cautions {Health, Officer Safety, Other) 3 Self Admitted

By:

Emergency Notification/Name Address Phone Weapon Code

Veh Color/Color Year Make Model , Style License State Year

VIN or Other Distinguishing Marks Veh Disposition
IUCR Charge Ord/Statute Bond Court/Incident#
2516 0 1. Aggravated DUI - During Period 625-5/11-501(d}{1)(G) | TBD

When Driving Privileges
Revoked or Suspended as a
Result of DUI/Reckless

Homicide
IUCR Charge Ord/Statute Bond Court/Incident#
2480 o] 2. SUSPENDED/REVOKED DRIVERS 625-5/6-303
LICENSE
Date Released/Time feleased On By:
6/19/2022 4:25:00 AM alBond o NTA (Cash Bond S MACEJAK, KENNETH 174
To Appear Date / Time
TBD
Transfer Custody To: Date / Time Receiving Officer
Transported to WCADF 6/19/2022 4:25.00 AM
HOLD FOR: Reason Bond
uy Released ta: Relationship
CASE
Address Home
Work
Arresting Officer Assisting Officer/Agency

MACEJAK, KENNETH 174 04







JOLIET POLICE DEPARTMENT
VEHICLE TOW & INVENTORY REPORT
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"°°E'}z:ﬂ7é£zmu£ PVGTIR_preicp e
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LEADS/NCIC #

E or APPLIED {
e AR R
REASON (S) FOR VEHICLE TOW ( sh Reyum} ADMINISTRATIVE FEE CODE
N AGE pUT #oao - as
2 PWLR —
3)

4)

SUPERVISOR APPROVING IMPOUNDMENT 56 7 4765

| POLICE HOLD NO (] YES REASON {Soa Roverss Q“ i éf; i 4 f! .

TOWING CO. & ADDRESS £ 4/Pey { ‘3’6 A ”$ /Z  PHONE ( _) lfos' (o 76

| LOCATION TOWED TO

OWNER'S NAME
FULL ADDRESS

| LOCATION TOWED FROM W/ £ S72/1 "W noN

accuPANTCLAM (] aYuc ) evyvin.O  unk()

INVENTORY & CONDITION OF VEHICLE WHEN TOWED

Cross Qut Areas that are Damaged and Circle Areas That Are Miasing
{Unless Vehicle fs marked it will ba considered undamaged)

AADIO IN VEHICLE vzy& wo [
CELLULAR PHONE IN VEHICLE ves [ uoR
IGNITION INTACT vasﬁ no O
KEYS WITH VEHICLE ves X w0
DOORS LOCKED ves [J uog
OWNER PRESENT YES ﬂ no [
ODOMETER READING 2.4/ 72724

DESCRIBE ANY PERSONAL PROPERTY LEFT IN THE VEHICLE:
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REPORT #
J1- 22 -8090

ARREST AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

JOLIET POLICE DEPARTMENT
150 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
JOLIET, IL, 80432
ARRESTEE'S NAME 'SEX RACE! || DOB
| CONTRERAS, ANGEL M H

The undersigned officer, under penalties as provided by law for false certification pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of
Civil Procedure and pedury pursuant to 720 ILCS 5/32-2, hereby certifies that he/she is a law enforcement officer
employed by a law enforcement agency within Will County, Illinois and that he/she has reviewed and signed the attached
repoits prepared by him/her and upon information and belief the information contained in the reports is frue and correct to
the best of his/her knowledge at this time and the said reports were prepared during the normal course of an official law
enforcement investigation and the said reports are hereby incomporated into and made a part of this affidavit to support a
finding of probable cause to belleve the above captioned detainee(s) havethas committed the abave named offense(s).

ol Joliet Police Depariment
0 ture Department

MACEJAK #174

Officer's Printed Name and Star No.

ATTACII TO WILL COUNTY ADULT DETENTION ARREST REPORT
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: lmollce Department
ADVISE OF RIGHTS/

AVISO DE SUS DERECHOS (Spanish) : CR#:_ZZ-coogofo

ok Location:__ %077 V7205 "Nl
Date: Qéég@zz

Time: 2353y
Advise of Rights

You have the right to remain silent.

Anything you say can and will be used against you in a court of law.

You have the right to talk to a lawyer and have him/her present with you whils you are being
questioned. ;

If you cannot afford to hire a lawyer, one will appointad to represent you before any questloning, if you
wish,

You can declde at any time to exercise these rights and not answer any questions or make any
statements,

h A N

Waiver (
1. Do you understand each of these rights | have explained to you? W
2. Having these rights In mind, do you wish to talk to me/us? / \//Z G

Aviso de sus Derachos (Spanish)

Usted tiene el derecho de permanscer callado.

Caulquier cosa quo usted tenga que declr se podra usar en contra suya en la sala de justicia,

Usled tiene el derecho de hablar con un abogado immediatamente, y tenerio presento con usted
durante la Interrogacion.

Sl usted no tiene fondos con que obtener e! serviclo de un abogado, la corte le assignara uno para que
lo represents antes de que sele hagan preguntas algunas.

Usted puede decidir en cuaiquier momento en aplicar estos derechos y no contestar ninguna pregunta
o hacer nuinguna declaracion,

-

ZINPN

LU

Renuncla (de derechos)

1. Entiends usted lodo los derechos que le he explicada?
2. Ahora, teniendo en consideracion estos derechos, desa usted hablar con migo/nosotros ?

Witness; &
Witness: 307 Sign

Date: 00//3/f77 Time: 033% Nemae 2w at O, A

——



PRELIMINARY FIELD MEDICAL SCREENING

DATE SECTQ%AHEA REPORT NUMBER ARRESTEE NAME
|_26/19/ZoZ LT, ZZ-0030J0 OoNZ285, ANGEL

T P e

R T R A R EER T EE G R
Direciions: For the following gtiesiions chack YES an amoun
1] Ara you currently fesling sick? ==
If s0, how long have you felt sick? L | DAY(S)] | WEEK(S) | =1
2 | Do you currently have shoriness of braath or difieulty breathing? =] ]
3 | Do you have a favar?
4| Do you have a recurring cough? N
a._Is your cough frequent and persistent? =
b. Doss your cough cause pain In your chest? e
¢. Doas your cough produce sputum {phlegm that you cough up and/or spit oul)? o
d. Doas your cough produce bload? had
5 | Do you have foinl pain or body aches? = <3
6 | Have you recently traveled oul of the country within the last 14 days?
::fn}:frﬁ;y n:lake a check mark next to the China Japan
South Korsa | [ haly [ _Ian ] Other i
| 7 | Have you had contact with anyone with a respiralory iliness in the last 14 days? [ ~g]
Xl

b

et

- i

+ -
.y

Wha? | 2
8 | Do you have any pre-sxisling injurias? ) ]
if 60, whal are they? |

AR R G E D ER > NOFRE e bl BTG %] NO | YES
1 | Does the amestee appear to have difficully braathing? X0
2 | Does the arresies appear io havae an allered level of consciousness? 3 |

“***|f the arrestee's level of consciousness and breathing is decreasad,

CALL FOR EMS RESPONSE****
3 ¢ Does the arrestee have a repeated cough? X
4 | Does the arreslee appear hot and/or swealy? X

If the arrestee answers positively, and/or has pasitive signs of a respiratory infection, take the
foliowing Isolation precautions:
Place a face mask on the arrestee;
Wear gloves, eye protection, and a N95 mask during transport;
- Advisa the supervisor or chain of command; and
- Hequest EMS for transport

OFFICER: MAcZ4as BADGE NUMBER: _¢£/74

SUPERVISOR:

BADGE NUMBER: 395
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INTOX EC/IR
CHECKLIST & INTOXICATION REPORT
C.R# _27- cooz090 . Ticket# _ )/ #co5ss
Name_Cau:zzanS’. ANGCE( " DATE TIME

Address 227 A ARREST  lop/l9/foe | sayz
Sex/1_Race_w Age34 DOB BEGIN
1 M -

OBSERVATION (»///9/2 o305

Soc. Sec. No.
MOTORIST
D.L. No WARNING / /
Location Arrest/Crash_w/Zs722:)/wrt o {’;_lgsﬁ_'ff' 2 i//f/";'z 0306
oYz rle
Officer(s) MACEJAl #/7% CONSTITUTIONAL s
G& RIGHTS
Charges_264, pux / pwi SNVt P /fA—’Z 0334

Date of Last Inspectiongzf [0/ 1 27 by I5F sz F 757
INTOX EC/IR OPER.ATIONAI.: CHECKLIST

1. Insert mouthpleca into tube, long end down, -

2, Observe subject for a minimum of 20 minutes — NO oral intake of anything,

3. Depress “ENTER" key to start test.

4, Follow instructions on display, typing in requested data. Press “ENTER" after each entry

to record information and to advance to the next question.
5. When the message “BLOW UNTIL IT BEEPS" appears, Instruct subject to blow slowly and
evenly into the mouthpiece.

6. Devise will produce a cash reglster receipt, consisting of three coples, when prompted
“NEED ADDITIONAL COPIES Y/N" enter "NO”. Testis completed. Ready for next test.
TESTEDBY :_oFfficer  prce # 350

ILL DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH (or STATE POLICE) Lic#
TEST RESULT (% of Alcohol in Blood) 22/ /572




Intox EC/IR-II
Subject Test

JOLIET POLICE DEPT

Serial Number: 013101
Test Number: 684
Test Date: 06/19/2022
Test Time: 0327 CDT
Operator Name. BECK, J

Operator ID: 300
Subject Name
CONTRERAS, ANGEL
Subject D.O.8. ﬁ
Subject Sex: Male
Drivers License er

Drivers License State; IL
Arresting Officer: MACEJAK
Arresting Officer ID. 174
Arresting Department
JOLIET POLICE DEPT
County Name: WILL
Citation Number: 118400858
System Check: Passed

Test g/210L Time
BLK 000 03:29
SuBJ ik ¥ 0330

Test Status: Te

Intox EC/IR-II
Scheduled
Certification

JOLIET POLICE DEPT

Serial Number: 013101
Test Number: 675
Test Date: 06/01/2022
Test Time: 07.00 COT

Dry Gas Target: .080
Lot Number: AG104902-035
Exp Date: 02/18/2023
System Check: Passed

Test g/210L Time
BLK .000 07.01
CHK 080 0701
BLK 000 0702
CHK 079 0703

Test Status: Success



LAW ENFORCEMENT SWORN REPORT

Circuit Court, W Il County, 2.7/ Municipal District

DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501AT) DU TRAFFIC CITA Sﬂ?ﬂ (18:50142)

oo /oo
22 o0 1401 Chatlon No. , DUTTRAFFIC CITATION NO.{OTIIER)

Case Number

Name CONHACEAS ANEEL

Last Flrst Middle

CDL State

holder I I T

97 pz  AVE _ SmEr/wzee

Sircel Address Chy momu_mly ofArrest
T0tTET7, 2L lLoy3s b 0b . (9 222, ozyz T
“ Manth Day Year Time =4

City & State

] 3PP fookmit

Sex Poie of Kieth Muce of Refusal or Locatlon of Tesi(s)

Natice of Summary Suspcnsinn!o é /? 2022 Refusal or o b N / 57 179_—42- e 0330 __C;?

Revocation Given On Test Date 2 s == = - A=
lear Month Dy Year Time

Munth L1

The suspensionfrevacation shall take effect on the 46th day following issuance of this notice. Subsequent to un prrest for violeting Scetion 11-501 of the Ilinois
Vehicle Codu, ur similar proviston of u loeu! ordinance or Scction 11401 of the linols Vebicle Code, you are herchy notified that en the dale shown abay e,
you werz usked to submit to 2 chemical test(s) 1o determine the ulcohal, other drugis), intoxicating compound(s), or uny cosnhbination thereef, content of your
breath, bivod, urine or other bodily substance and warned of the coRsequences pursuznt ta Seetlon 11-501.1 of the Winols Vibicle Code. You have the right tn
a hearing lo contest your suspension/revocntion. You must filc a petition in reseind your suspension/revocation within 90 duys of this notice.

Because you refused to submit 1o or failed o complete festing, your driving privilepes will be suspended Tor o minimum of 12 months.*
Because you submitted 1o wsting conducied pursuant o Section £1-501.2, which disclosed

an alcohol concememtion of o whih s 08 or more, or 0 a delta-9-tetrahy drocunnubinol concentrution of either 5 nanograms or

more of whele blood or 10 ranogrims or more of mfier bodily suhstance
any amount of a drug, substance or intoxitating compound resulting from the unlaw ful use or consumption of 4 controlked substance as lisied 10 the Hinots
Controlled  Substances Act, an intoxtcatiog compound as listed n the Use of Intoxicanng Compuunds Aci: or nethamphetamine 2 fisied in the
Methumphetumine Cantrol und Communiy Protectian Act, your driving privileges will be suspended for o minimum of 6 mionths.*

Becuuse you refused to submit w or Fuled 1o complete testing and you wene imolved in a niotor +ehigle crash that caused Ty pe A persona) ijury or death to another

Your driving privileges will he revoked for v minimum of [2 months, .
Because you ane o CDL holder and vou submilted o testrag cunducted pussuant w FE-501-2 which disclosed any amount of 3 drig, substance or compound resufting
from1 the unkas ful use or consumption of cannobis 15 covened by the Cunnabis Control At vour CDLL privileges will be disgualified for & minimum of 12 months

Driver's huense sumendered ? Yes ¢/ No. Reason T L. LEVOKER
Driver’s ticense valk at time of arrest? Yes (Sign neeeiptd No (Voud receipy)
have complied with Sevtion 11.501.1 of the Iings Vehicle Code by having reasonable grounds o believe the amestee was in violation of Section 11-301 or o simlar

pravision of a local ordinanee, or Section 11-401 (Explsin)
LVILEZS, DUTUEAR,

PAIVEL afsludp gt pit- WO LT6r 7S AND ZUIYTAr cvEez LANE P73
RAD LLCOPSHET GLassy & ES ANR SBlow D6 Zgmt ATE Mot 75 HTvEL HoD
HA VILY StuAdEp SPEECH ., ZiTil APurr7e P oo ALCCHOL e 28 0 D\ & CS st ranal,

Pursuant to Secton 11-501.0 of the Hlinois Vehicle Cade | have

</ Served mmmedite Notice of Summary Suspension/Revocation/Disquatification of dniving prvileges on the above-named person.
Given Notice of Summary Suspension/Revocation, Drsqualsficanion of drving privileges o the above. named person by depositing in the US il said notice i a
prepaud pustage envelope addressed 1o sard person ot the address oy shown on the Uniform TruiTic Ticker,

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Hlinois Code of Civil Procedurne, the undetsigned cenifies that the statements set forth m this instru

ment are true and correct

. .z
Sign g OMfcer ID Number

S0t TET 4y e LT D ot /7 1 2o 2.

Luaw Falorcement Apency Monih Ilay Year

21009NK



WARNING TO MOTORIST

DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (13-501A2)

Case Number Zz,mago 90 ’ / ngg;g

l 11401 Citation No. —I BUI' TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER)

Subsequent (o an arrest for driving while under the inDuence of aicahol, other drug(s) or intoxicating compound(s),
or any combination thereol (DUD), or Section 11-401 - Jeaving the scene of n fatn] or persenal injury accident, you are herehy notified that:

As provided n Section 11-500 of the Iilinois Vehicic Code, you arc a first offender unless within the last 3 years of this arrest for DUI or leaving the scenc you have had:

* A previous conviction or count-assigned supervision for DUI or o similar provision of a local ordinance; or

* A conviction in eny other state for DUI or 2 similar offense wherc the cause of action is the samie or substantiatly similar (o the 1llinois Vehicle Code: or

*  Adrver’s hieense suspension/revocation for violating Section 11-501.1 of the Hiinois Vehicle Code, except in cases where you submitted to s chemical tesi(s) disclosing an alco-
hat concentration of .08 or more or any amount of a drug. substance or intoxicating compound resulting from the unlawlul usc or consumption of cannabis us listed in the
Cannabis Contro! Act (for a DU urrest prior to 07-29-2016 or a delta 9-Jetrahydmcannabino! concentmtion of cither 5 nenograms or miore of whole blood or 10 nanograms or
more of wher bodily substance for 3 DUT orrest on or afier 07-29-2016); o controlled substance as listed in the Ilinois Controlied Substances Act; an intaxicating compound as
listed tn the Usc of Intoxicating Compounds Act; or methamphetamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Control and Community Protection Act, and were subsequently found
not guilty of the associated DUI charge,

Considering the abave, you arc worned:
). If you refuse or fuil to complete all chemical tests requested onct:
¢ If yowue afirst offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for n minimum of 12 months; or
* I you are not o first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for n mintmum of 3 years: or
o If you were involved in & molor vehiele accident (hat caused persunal injury ar death to another, your driving privileges will be revaked for @ minimum of 12 moaths.
Personalinjury means a Type A injury that requires immediale professional atiention in a doctor's office or medical facility, including severcly bleeding wounds, distorted
extremitics, und injurics that require the injured panty to be camied from the scene.

2. [If you submit 10 a chemical tesi(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of 08 or more, a delin 9-letrahydrocannabinol concentration of either § nanograms or more of whole blood
or 18 nanograms or more of other bodily substance or any amount of o controlled substance as listed in the Hlinois Controlled Substances Act; an intoxicating compound as listed
i the Use of Intexicating Compounds Act, or methamphciamine as listed in the Methamphetamine Contro! and Community Protection Act: ond:
* if you o a first offender, your deiving privileges will be suspended for o minlmum of 6 months: gp
* I you arc not 2 first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for o minimum of 1 ycar.

You arc further wamed that if you are 2 Commercial Driver's License (CDL) holder, your CDL privileges will be disqualified for the following time petiod i you refuse to submit
10 or fad to complete ull chemical tests requested, or submit o a chemical tesi(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of .08 or more or sny amount of a drug, substance or intoxicating
cormpound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis as listed in the Cannabis Control Act; a controlled substance as listed in the Tilinocis Cantrolled Substances
Act; an mtoxicaling compound as listed in the Use of Intoxicating Compounds Act, or methamplictamine as listed in the Mcthamphetamine Contro! and Community Protection Act

*  IMyou have not had 2 prior 12.month disqualification of your CDL privileges, your CDL privileges will be disqualified for 12 months.
*  If you have had a prior 12-month disqualification of your CDL privileges, your CDL privileges will be disqualified for life.

MQTORIST UNDER AGE 21
You are further wamed tha as a motorist under age 21, 1f you submit to a chemical tesi(s) disclosing an alcohol cuncentration of more than .00 and less than 08, your driving priv-

ileges will be suspended as provided in Scctions 6-208.2 and 11-501 8 of the Nlinois Vehicle Code

As provided in Scchon 6-208.2, you are g first offender unless you have had a previous suspension under Section 11-501.8 for refusing or fatling to complete a chemical test(s) or
for submitting to a chemical tesi(s) disclosing an alcoho! concentration of more than 00.

W you are 3 first offender. your driving priviteges will be suspended for o minimum of 3 months, or
* If youurc not a first offcader, your driving privlieges will be suspended for @ minimum of 1 year

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER
You are further wamed that 2s a schoo! bus driver aperaling a school bus in accondance with Section 6-106. 13 of the Iinois Vehicle Code, if you submit to a chentical test(s) dis-
closing an alcohol concenirtion of more that .00, your privilege to passess a school bus driver permit will be cancelled for 3 years as provided under Scctions 6-106.1a and 6-106.1b

of the Minois Vehicle Code.

Waming Essucd To W‘S v, Mé"é" = o R B

Driver’s License Number

Under penaliics as provided by law pursuant o Section 1-109 of the [llinois Code of Civil Procedure, the urdersigned certifics thal the statemenis set fonth in this instrument are
true and correct

=0, # 174

Signo Officer ID Number

XIET plae’ DEST
Law Enl‘nr'u enl Agency
oé//lg Gz e30f, <=2

Daie of Wurnln'g Time of Warning
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